

KIM REYNOLDS GOVERNOR

OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR

ADAM GREGG LT GOVERNOR

May 9, 2019

The Honorable Paul Pate Secretary of State of Iowa State Capitol Des Moines, Iowa 50319

Dear Mr. Secretary,

I hereby transmit:

House File 689, An Act relating to the removal of county veterans service officers.

The above House File is hereby approved on this date.

Sincerely,

Kim Reynolds
Governor of Iowa



House File 689

AN ACT

RELATING TO THE REMOVAL OF COUNTY VETERANS SERVICE OFFICERS.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF IOWA:

Section 1. Section 35B.6, subsection 1, Code 2019, is amended by adding the following new paragraph:

NEW PARAGRAPH. f. An executive director or administrator

House File 689, p. 2

Shall only be removed from office by the commission, subject to the approval of the board of supervisors.

CHARLES SCHNEIDER

Speaker of the House President of the Senate

I hereby certify that this bill originated in the House and is known as House File 689, Eighty-eighth General Assembly.

CARMINE BOAL

Chief Clerk of the House

Approved May 97, 2019

KIM REYNOLDS

Governor